

ITEM NO.1608

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 691/2023

SHARMISHTHA BASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV NARAYAN SIDH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56200/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.56201/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
IA No. 56201/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 56200/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amrita Nanda Chakravorty, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Samson, Adv.
Mr. R. S. Lakshman, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent
through regular mode as well as through dasti mode.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)